

File reference	W18FOI341
Key words	Systems Information and Contracts
Date of release	10/10/2018
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

The name of the System, the name of the supplier, the start and end date of your current contract for the following systems:

1) Laboratory information management system (LIMS)

iLab supplied by DXC. Contract date ends 31st March 2019 with an option to extend.

2) Patient Administration Systems (PAS)

iSOFT Patient Manager (iPM), v3.3.0 Build 2. Supplier DXC. 01/04/2016 – 31/03/2021 including optional extensions.

3) Electronic Patient Record (EPR)

The Trust does not currently have a single EPR solution.

4) Picture archiving and communication system (PACS)

Insignia 8.2.18 client. Supplier Insignia Medicals systems, 15/09/2013 – 14/09/2020

5) Radiological information system (RIS)

HSS CRIS Client Version 2.0910p14. Supplier Healthcare Software Solutions 01/07/2018 – 30/06/2023

6) Order Communications System (OCS)

iCM v2.1 B3. Supplier DXC 01/04/2016 – 31/03/2021 including optional extensions.

7) The system used within your Pathology department.

As answered in Q1

8) Please could you tell me if any of the above systems will be going out to tender within the next 6 months?

The Authority has taken up the first year of a two year extension option which will extend the contract (year 1 to 31/03/2020). The Authority should it require, has a further 12 month extension on this with a final date of 31/03/2021.

Attachments included: No